Broadcom Limited Confidential
PDN-06092017-DCSG-03
Product Discontinuation Notification
Issue Date: June 9, 2017
              Reissued: July 28, 2017
Dear valued customer:
This notification is being re-issued with updated effective date.
Please be advised that due to change in our assembly vendor’s bumping flow, we will be discontinuing products

3. Impacted device marking ending with “F” suffix changing to new part number ending with “G” suffix. An
example of PEX8636-AA50RBC F marking changes as below.
An example of ordering info and marking is explained below:
Current Part Number New Part Number Reference Qualified Part Number
PEX8636-AA50RBC F
PEX8664-AA50RBC F
PEX8680-AA50RBC F
PEX8636-AA50RBC G
PEX8664-AA50RBC G
PEX8680-AA50RBC G
PEX8696-AA50RBC G
Build up layer GX3 GX13 GX13
Core Material E679FGBR E679FGR E679FGR
Device
Broadcom Limited Confidential